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October 17, 1957 N -

Re: Humble 0il & Refining Company
Application for Two-Well 640-Acre
Gas Proration Unit for its Eumont
Gas Unit, Eumont Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission

Box 871

Sante Fe, New Mexico

Attention:
Gentlemen:

We forward

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr,.

herewith an application in triplicete for a two-well gas proration

unit for Humble's Eumont Gas Unit Fo. 1, located in Section 4, Township 20
South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

WHN:am
Attachment

Yours very truly,
HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

R, R. McCarty
Division Superintendent

H. L. Hensley ¥
Assistant Division Superintendent
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ASST. DIV, SUPERINTENDENT P « 3
J. W. GRAYBEAL L. o
DiY. PETROLEUM ENGINEER '3 - > . 3
o A ESTES Res HuMb%e O%l & Reflnln% Comagpy
DIV. CIVIL ENGINEER Appllcatlon for TWO well i

840-Acres Gas Proration Unit
for its Eumont Gas Unit,
FZumont Pool, Les County,

New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. W. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

Humble 01l & Refining Company respectfully requests administretive approval of
a two-well gas proration unit for its Eumont Gas Unit No. 1. The unit consists

of 640 acres, being Section 4, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico,

This unit was authorized originally on Februsry 10, 1956 as a standard gas pro-
ration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool. Well No, 1 is located 2310 feet from the
South line and 1980 feet from the East line of Section 4. This well is incapable
of producing the 640-acre unit allowable and well No. 2 was drilled, located 660
feet from the West line and 2180 feet from the South line of Section 4. It is
requested thet approval be given to produce the 640-acre allowable from either

or both of these wells within the Unit.

We support our application with the following statements:

1. The proposed unit complies with the requirements of the Special
Rules and Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool of Order No. R-520.

2. The unit consists of 640 acres lying wholly within a single
governmental section.

3. The unit consists of contiguous quarter-quarter sections.

4. The length and width of the proration unit does not exceed 5280
feet.

5. The entire gas proration unit may reasonable be presumed to be
productive,

6. All operators owning interest within 1500 feet of the wells are
being notified by registered mail.



New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission -2 - October 17, 1957

7. We have attached & gas proration unit plat vhich dedicates 640
acres to the two wells.

A plat is attached hereto showing to the best of our knowledge and belief the
proposed unit, the location of the wells and the offset ownership.

In view of the facts set out herein it is respectfully requested that the
Commission approve of production allocated to this 640-acre standard gas pro-
ration unit being produced from either or both the wells located on this unit.

1 hereby certify that the information given sbove is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge.

Yours very truly,
HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY

R. R. MeCarty
Division Superintendent

By: W f/\@/)tuéﬁi;
H. L. Hensley i
Assistant Division Superintendent

WHN :am
Attachments

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 17th day of October, 1957.

(?7” ﬁ Freamrey Vick Lincecumd

Notary Public in and for
Midlend County, Texas
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This is a fast message -
NL=Night Letter

unless its deferred char- .
actet is indicated by the ' ! H ‘E LE GRAM P P T—
proper symbol. . T Letter Telegram
W. P. MARSHALL., PrEsIDEN . .
The filing time shown in the dare line on domestic telegrams is STANDARD TIME at ;?oi‘qgc,fﬁng n. Kime of rece ipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination

'LA175 DC278. - TEae (13),.7
D MDA205 PD=MIDLAND TEX 2 58 BRMC=,, ;. i"
FNMEX OIL CONSERVATION COMM: BT 00T 55 oM 3 37
:SANTA FE NMEX: Hos /3y 3
-REFERENCE 1S MADE TO HUMBLE OIL AND REFINING COMPANYS
LETTER OF OCT 17 1957 CONCERNING APPLICATION FOR TWO
WELL GAS PRORATION UNIT FOR HUMBLES EUMONT GAS UNIT #1
SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTHy RANGE 37 EAST, LEA
COUNTY NEW MEXICO. PLEASE CONSIDER APPLICATION AS A

éEEbEST FOR EXAMlNER HEARING AT THE EARLIEST POSSIBLE
T;ME, REQUEST FOR WAIVERS TO BE MAILED OCTQBER 25 1957y

TO OFFSET OPERATORS=
 HUMBLE elL AND REFINING CO R R MCCARTY=

THE COMPANY W".l. APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FRQM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE
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HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY
’ WESTERN DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 1600
R MIDLAND, TEXAS
C October 28, 1957

Re: Humble 0il & Refining Company's
Amended Application for Two-Well
640 Lere Gas Proration Unit for
“1%s Eumont Ges Unit.No, 1. Eumont
PooI Lea County, New Mexico

Hew Mexico Cil Conservation Commission .’,rlplﬁ/
Box 871 A
Santa Fe, Few Mexico j Lj ,ﬂ"l {?

- i;!"v i’ " \x
Attention: Mr., £, L. Porter, Jr. 1 Zl ’“ L
Gentlemen:

Humble Oil & Refining Company respectfully submits this asmended request for a two-
well ges proration unit for its mumont Gas Unit No, 1. This request is filed to
amend our previous request as contained in our letter of October 17, 1957. It is
requested that this applicetion be set for an Examiner Hearing at your earliest
convenience.

This unit

wes authorized originally on February 10, 1956 a2s a standard ges pro-

retion unit in the Eumont Gas Pool. The unit consists of 640 acres, being Section
4, Township 20 Scuth, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Well No. 1 is located
2310 feet from the South line and 1930 feet from the East line of Section 4. Well
I'6. 2 1s located 680 feet from the West line and 2180 feet from the South line of

Section

4, t ie recguested that zpproval be given for allocation to Well Ho, 2 =

portion of the 640 scre unit 2llowable, not to exceed fifty per cent, and that both
wells be alloceted as a standard 840 scre unit,

We support our epplication with the following statements:

.

1. The uri

rit consists of 640 acres lying wholly within a single govern-
mental cti

ion,

e
1%
se

2. The unit consists of contiguous gquarter-quarter sections.
3., The length and width of the proration unit does not exceed 5280
feet,

4. The entire gas proretion unit may reasonsbly be presumed to be pro-
ductive,

. All operators owning interest within 1500 feet of *he wells have
been notified by copy of this amended request and waivers requested
from each,.

Ges proration unit plats, well location plats and plats showing offset ownership
were filed with cur original request.



New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission -2 - October 28, 1857

In view of the facts set out herein, it is respectfully requested that the
spprove our application for a 640 acre two-well standard proration

Commission
unit end since ¥Well No. 2 was drilled as &n unorthodox location that said well
be assigned a portion of the 640 acre unit allowable not to exceed fifty per

cent of said unit z2lloweble.

Yours very truly,

WHN s am



Form C-128
Revised 5/1/57

| &

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat
N TY.Y e S IIET

Lease LUMONT GAS LNIT NO ! (ME Liwghlinlse)

Section A.

Operator_ HUMBLE OIL & REFG. CO

Well No. [/ Unit Letter o/ ~ Section 4 Township 20 Soufh Range 37 Fas7 NMPM
Llocated 23/9 Feet From Line, /780 Feet From _fa.s Line
County__ LEA G. L. Elevation Dedicated Acreage__ & 40 Acres

Name of Producing Formation_QUZ£LNS GAS Pool__ LLUMONT

1. 1s the CUperator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on theé plat below?

Yes No ¢ .

If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been

consolidated by communitization agreement, or otherwise? Yes_ 4  No If answer is

"yes," Type of Consolidation éﬂo/)igj&/)aﬂ.

3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests
below: :

Owner Land Description

Sectien B

This is to certify that the
information in Section A
above is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge
and belief. .

HUMBLE OIL & REFG CO

(Operator)

| (Representative) ¥

Assistant Division Supt.

Box 1600 Midland, Texgs
Address

A

This
well

is to certify that the
location shown on the
plat in Section B was plotted
from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under
my supervision and that the
same is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Date Surveyed 7555 _

ST Sa e

Registered Professional

P

2000 1500

o 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 oo

S0 (o]

LEASE NO.223/4

Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.

Certificate No. ./:f/L5
W-A-/693




Form C-128

Sl \. Revised 5/1/57
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat ¥

Section A. : Date___&8-28-57
Cperator_ HUMBLE OIL & REFG. CO Lease LEUMONT GAS UNIT NO./ (ME LAUGHLIN (SA
well No.__2 Unit Letter_Z" Section 4 Township_- 20-8 Range -37-£ NMFM
located __2/890 - Feet From__Sour7H _ Line,_ 660 Feet From_ W£EST Line
County LEA G. L. Elevation Dedicated Acreage___6 44 Acres
Name of Producing Formation QUEENS GAS Pool ELUMONT
]. Is the Uperator the only owner* in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below?

Yes No_ & . . _
2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the interests of all the owners been

consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes_<- No . If answer is

“ves," Type of Consolidation __ UN/T/ZAT/ON
3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests
below:

Owner ‘ Land Description

Sectien B

T T
I | e & :

This is to certify that the
| | information in Section A
l l above is true and complete
| | to the best of my knowledge
| and belief.

————— +——-—————~—+———— HUMBLE OIL &REFG CO

(Operator) _ :

—

g 4 /; - ) .«
¢, STCR
(Representative)
Assistant Division Supt
Box 1600 Midiand, Texas

Address

Z

This is to certify that the
well location shown on the
plat in Section B was plotted

|

I

|

|

|
<— 660 |

| from field notes of actual

| surveys made by me or under
_ . IS R . 4 my supervision and that the

r T o - same is true and correct to
] the best of my knowledge and
' belief.

| Date Surveyed §-13-57

1

|

|

|
|
|

Registered Professional
SR, S— - Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.

o 330 o660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 oo SO0
Certificate No. /S /J

LEASE NO. 223l¢ W-A - /693




NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Date &8-271-57

Gas Well Plat

HUMBLE OTL & REFINING CO.  £UMONT GAS UNIT NO.J [ £ 2

Operator Lease Well No.

Name of Producing Formation QUEENS GAS Pool _ EUMONT

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 640

SECTION % TOWNSHIP-29-5 RANGE -~ J37-£

[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge.

1l.Is this gas well a dual
completion ? Sfea No

2, Are there any other dually
completed wells within the
dedicated acreage ? Yes No

pe
— 7

7

Name.: /’é‘w‘cr 2P 22
Position ASS/SETANT D/VISION SUPEFRINTENDENT
Representing HUMBLE OIL & REFINING CO
Address BOX 1600 MIDLAND, TEXAS

LEASE 22312 W-A 1693
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